

\224"

SLP(C)No. 737 OF 2001

ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.737/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2000 in CWP 7257/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION FOR DEMOCRATIC REFORMS & ANR Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and impleading party and with prayer for interim relief )  
( For Directions )  
With  
W.P(C)No.294/2001

Date : 12/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H N Salve, S.G.  
in SLP(C) 737/01 Mr. K K Sud, ASG  
& res. in WP 294/01 Mr. S R Hegde, adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kashyap, adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Petitioner in Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. adv.  
WP 294/01 Mr. R R Chandrachud, adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, adv.  
  
Mr. S. Muralidhar, adv.  
  
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ranji Thomas, adv.  
Mr. J M Rao, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) 737/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Learned Solicitor General submits that  
pursuant to the order dated 12th July, 2001, a meeting  
was held of the political parties and deliberations  
did take place but the result of the deliberations is  
...2/-

2.

not such by which this petition can be disposed of.  
We were trying to assess the situation and had invited

the Attorney General to make certain suggestions. It is appropriate that we grant leave issue notice to the respondents in this SLP. We order accordingly.

Impleadment application is allowed.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal and Mr. S. Muralidhar, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. It is submitted that counter, if any, shall be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within three weeks thereafter. Parties shall complete the proceedings by filing all necessary documents within eight weeks.

Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book.

List the appeal for directions in the week commencing 7th January, 2002.

W.P.(C) 294/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.

Mr. S. N. Terdol and Mr. S. Muralidhar, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. It is submitted that counter, if any, shall be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The writ petition shall come up for hearing with the Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No. 737 of 2001.

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master

.SP1