

Z

C.A.No. 7178 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7178/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION FOR DEMOCRATIC REFORMS & ANR
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

With W.P(C)No.294/2001-(With office report)

Date : 11/01/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.
in CA 7178/2001 Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
& resp. in WP(C) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
294/2001

For petition (s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.
in WP(C)294/2001 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
 Mr. Abinash K. Misra, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Election Com. Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
of India Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Indian National Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Congress Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

C.A.No.7178/2001 : Pleadings are complete.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1
proposes to place on record the additional documents
filed before the High Court, within two weeks.

List for hearing in the 1st week of April, 2002.

..2/-

.2.

W.P.(C)No.294/2001 : List for hearing with@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

C.A.No.7178/2001.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that no separate pleadings and documents are required in this petition and the pleadings and documents filed in C.A.No.7178/2001 will suffice for the purpose of this petition.

Be placed before a Three Judge Bench.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A