

"

C.A.No. 7178 OF 2001
ITEM NO.1A
FOR JUDGMENT

COURT NO.7

SEC -XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7178 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Union of India

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Association for Democratic Reforms & anr.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.294/2001

DATE : 02-05-2002 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

(Heard by Hon. Shah, B.P. Singh and Sema, JJ)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) : Mr. Shreekant N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Bharati Upadhya, Adv.
for Javed M. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.B. Shah pronounced the Judgment of the Court.

The appeal and the writ petition are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

(Reportable signed judgment is placed on the file)